Urban County Council

Work Session

February 18, 2020

VIII Mayor's Report

A. Boards and Commissions

- Civil Service Commission
- Courthouse Area Design Review Board
- Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition
- Emergency Medical Advisory Board
- Environmental Hearing Commission
- Explorium of Lexington
- Human Rights Commission
- Masterson Station Park Advisory Board
- Neighborhood Action Match Program Review Board
- Parks and Recreation Advisory Board
- Senior Services Commission
- Urban County Arts Review Board



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 13, 2020

Re:

Civil Service Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term Expires:

John Burrell

Member

04/01/2024



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

Sinda Gorton From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: February 13, 2020

Courthouse Area Design Review Board Re:

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint: **Term Expires:**

Erin Hathaway 06/30/2024

Architecture Representative



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: **Urban County Council**

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: February 13, 2020

Re: Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Term Expires: Appoint:

Rana Rahman 02/20/2024

At Large



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 13, 2020

Re:

Emergency Medical Advisory Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term Expires:

Michael Lally

02/20/2024

Former EMAB Member, Non-voting



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton

Date:

Linda Gorton, Mayor February 13, 2020

Re:

Environmental Hearing Commission

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term Expires:

Jesse Robbins Member

02/20/2023

Stephen Stadler

Member

02/20/2023



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 13, 2020

Re:

Explorium of Lexington

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term Expires:

Shelby Fink Member

04/07/2024



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 13, 2020

Re:

Human Rights Commission

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Reappoint: **Term Expires:**

James Dickinson 02/04/2024

Member

Vibert Forsythe 02/04/2024

Member

Brenda Mannino 02/04/2024

Member

Melanie Tyner-Wilson 02/04/2024

Member

Term Expires: Appoint:

Janice Wyatt-Ross 02/20/2024

Member

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON:

www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Date:

February 13, 2020

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Re:

Masterson Station Park Advisory Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term Expires:

Janet Cabaniss

11/19/2023

Fayette County Neighborhood Council Representative



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 13, 2020

Re:

Neighborhood Action Match Program Review Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term Expires:

Cheryl Klever

Citizen

12/31/2020



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 13, 2020

Re:

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term Expires:

Nathan Mick

District 6 Resident

04/21/2024



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

February 13, 2020

Re:

Senior Services Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term Expires:

Roger Daman

N/A Ex Officio

Commissioner of General Services Designee



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: February 13, 2020

Re: Urban County Arts Review Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint: **Term Expires:**

Ame Sweetall 02/20/2024

President of LexArts